

Pos. No.	Description	Measurement	Quantity	Item No.
Pos. 1	Front part	37.75 × 26.25 × 1.25 in. (960 × 670 × 35 mm)	1	39552-30
Pos. 2	Back wall	37.75 × 23.25 × 1.25 in. (960 × 595 × 35 mm)	1	39552-31
Pos. 3	Left side panel	1 × 23 × 21.25 in. (30 × 585 × 540 mm)	1	39552-20
Pos. 4	Right side panel	1 × 23 × 21.25 in. (30 × 585 × 540 mm)	1	39552-21
Pos. 5	Side floor plates, large	22 × 0.75 × 13.75 in. (562 × 20 × 355 mm)	2	39552-10
Pos. 6	Center floor plate, small	22 × 0.75 × 8 in. (562 × 20 × 207 mm)	1	39552-11
Pos. 7	Roof	40.75 × 1.95 × 26.75 in. (1040 × 50 × 680 mm)	1	39552-40
Pos. 8	Roof Connecting bar incl hinges	36.15 × 1.75 × 1.25 in. (918 × 45 × 35 mm)	1	39552-40

Pos. No.	Description	Size	Quantity	Item No.
A	Thread screw with nut	∅ 0.236 × 2.362 in. (M6 × 60 mm)	8+1	39552-60
B	Countersunk screw	∅ 0.137 × 1.181 in. (∅ 3.5 × 30 mm)	5+1	
C	Lenshead screw	∅ 0.157 × 0.629 in. (∅ 4 × 16 mm)	16+1	
D	Checkstrap, left/right	11 in. (280 mm)	1/1	
E	Countersunk screw	0.118 × 0.629 in. ∅ 3 × 14 mm	6+1	

Other parts already assembled (spare parts separately available)

Description	Size	Quantity	Item No.
Hinge for roof	2.25 in. (63 mm)	3	39552-60

EN Screw the front part (1) and the back wall (2) together with the side panels (3/4).

1.

EN Now insert the floor plates (5/6).

2.

EN Fix the roof connecting bar (8) to the top of the roof (7).

3.

EN Install the roof (7) with the enclosed screws (B). Screw the check straps (D) to the inner sides of the roof and the side panels.

4.